
Upper Iowa (0-5) -vs- Rogers St. (4-2)
2/7/2026 at Claremore, Oklahoma (RCB Bank Sports Comp)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Hill (2-0)
Loss: D. Ziebell (0-2)
Save: E. Ross (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andre Amantine First: Rufus Elam 
Start: 10:04 AM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 155   Weather: 46, Partly Cloudy, Wind E 6 MPH
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Upper Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Rogers St. 0 1 0 1 0 1 X 3 7 0

Upper Iowa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Foral dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
D. Laughlin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
E. Pomeroy 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. Alber ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Ziebell p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
C. Farnam lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Marhefke 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    G. Guardado ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Tautges 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Proud rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Comstock c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 2 8 5

2B: D. Ziebell (1)

Rogers St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. King 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
R. Gorman lf/rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
R. Morgan rf/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Gaboriaul rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Brown dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Belzer ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
K. Smith cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
J. Jordan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    T. Ballinger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Young c/ph 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    H. Bucktrot lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Cardona 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
K. Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 3 2 2 6

2B: R. Gorman (1); M. Belzer (1); C. Cardona (1)
SH: K. Smith (1)
SF: E. Young (1)
SB: T. Ballinger (1)

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Ziebell (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 7 87
Totals 7 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 7 87

Rogers St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Hill (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 6 1 77
E. Ross (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 30
Totals 3 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 6 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 1st UIU RSU
K. Foral flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Laughlin grounded out to ss. 0 0
E. Pomeroy fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Rogers St. - Bottom of 1st UIU RSU
B. King struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Gorman walked. 0 0
R. Morgan flied out to lf. 0 0
S. Brown lined out to cf. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Top of 2nd UIU RSU
A. Alber flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Ziebell walked. 0 0
C. Farnam struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Marhefke struck out swinging. 0 0

Rogers St. - Bottom of 2nd UIU RSU
M. Belzer lined out to cf. 0 0
K. Smith singled through the left side. 0 0
J. Jordan grounded out to 3b; K. Smith advanced to second. 0 0
E. Young singled up the middle, RBI; K. Smith scored. 0 1
C. Cardona doubled to center field; E. Young advanced to third. 0 1
B. King grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 3rd UIU RSU
E. Tautges lined out to cf. 0 1
R. Proud struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Foral walked. 0 1
D. Laughlin singled to shortstop; K. Foral advanced to second. 0 1
E. Pomeroy flied out to cf. 0 1

Rogers St. - Bottom of 3rd UIU RSU
R. Gorman grounded out to ss. 0 1
R. Morgan popped up to ss. 0 1
S. Brown grounded out to ss. 0 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 4th UIU RSU
A. Gaboriaul to rf for R. Morgan. 0 1
A. Alber struck out swinging. 0 1
D. Ziebell doubled down the lf line. 0 1
C. Farnam flied out to cf. 0 1
K. Marhefke struck out swinging. 0 1

Rogers St. - Bottom of 4th UIU RSU
M. Belzer singled to right center. 0 1
K. Smith out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Belzer advanced to second. 0 1
J. Jordan singled to left field, RBI; M. Belzer scored. 0 2
T. Ballinger pinch ran for J. Jordan. 0 2
E. Young struck out swinging. 0 2



T. Ballinger stole second. 0 2
C. Cardona lined out to lf. 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 5th UIU RSU
J. Jordan to 1b for T. Ballinger. 0 2
E. Ross to p for K. Hill. 0 2
E. Tautges struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 2
R. Proud grounded out to 3b. 0 2
K. Foral singled to left field. 0 2
D. Laughlin lined out to ss. 0 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 5th UIU RSU
B. King flied out to cf. 0 2
R. Gorman doubled to left field. 0 2
R. Morgan pinch hit for A. Gaboriaul. 0 2
R. Morgan grounded out to 2b; R. Gorman advanced to third. 0 2
S. Brown grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Upper Iowa - Top of 6th UIU RSU
R. Gorman to rf. 0 2
R. Morgan to dp. 0 2
S. Brown to c. 0 2
H. Bucktrot to lf for E. Young. 0 2
E. Pomeroy struck out swinging. 0 2
A. Alber grounded out to p. 0 2
D. Ziebell grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 6th UIU RSU
M. Belzer doubled to left field. 0 2
K. Smith walked. 0 2
J. Jordan flied out to cf; K. Smith advanced to second; M. Belzer advanced to third. 0 2
E. Young pinch hit for H. Bucktrot. 0 2
E. Young flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; K. Smith advanced to third; M. Belzer scored. 0 3
C. Cardona popped up to 2b. 0 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 7th UIU RSU
H. Bucktrot to lf for E. Young. 0 3
C. Farnam grounded out to 3b. 0 3
G. Guardado pinch hit for K. Marhefke. 0 3
G. Guardado struck out swinging. 0 3
E. Tautges grounded out to ss. 0 3

Rogers St. - Bottom of 7th UIU RSU


